Precinct 3
Funding Allocations
1975- Present

AREA

PRECINCT 3

Alief

Bear Creek

Bellaire

Cypress

Hockley

Katy

cdbgallocations:t/drhi/99rfa/prt

*Pending Contract

YEAR FILE #

1975

1983

1976
1983
1984
1984
1985

2002
2014

1977
1983

1976
1977
1981
1982
1982
1983
1983
1986
1987
1987
1988
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1994
1995
1996

2002-054
2014-0032

92-028
93-039
94-031
94-042
95-054
96-047

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Capital Improvement Projects (CIP)

Amity Park Development

Community Center

Walkways

Walkways

Traffic Signals

Walkways

Park Development (Parking)

Reach Unlimited, Inc. Bridge to Opportunities
Reach Unlimited- Learning Activity Center Phase II

Land Acquisition
Community Center

Recreation Facilities

Park Development

Street Improvements

Park Development

Streets and Drainage

Park Development

Community Center

Storm Drainage

Drainage, Waterlines, & Streets
Streets & Drainage

Streets & Drainage

Streets & Drainage

Park Development

Park Development

Park Development

Mary Jo Peckham Park Therapeutic Equipment
Mary Jo Peckham Park Extension
Mary Jo Peckham Extension
Outdoor Restrooms Woodsland Park
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Award AMOUNT

$36,554
$36,554

$310,027
$310,027

$169,261

$87,324

$44,638

$11,178

$75,896

Target Area Total $388,297
$250,000

$750,000
$1,000,000

$10,362

$274.126

Target Area Total $284,488
$13,716
$31,139
$175,731
$77,912
$71,729
$49,998
$281,045
$99,049
$406,200
$224,300
$109,987
$292,000
$186,900
$339,550
$280,900
$45,000
$300,000
$600,000
$40,000

Target Area Total $3,625,156



Precinct 3
Funding Allocations
1975- Present

AREA

Kohtville

Missouri City

Ranch Country

Rose Hill

Stafford

Sundown

W. Univ. Place

Woaller

Westside

cdbgallocations:t/drhi/99rfa/prt

*Pending Contract

YEAR FILE # PROJECT DESCRIPTION
1976 Streets and Drainage
1977 Kohrville Park Development
1988 Street Improvements
1981 Park Development
1987 Water and Sewer Lines
1988 Water and Sewer
1991 Water and Sewer
2003 2003-0056 Precinct 3 Zube Park Improvements
2006 2006-0035 Precinct 3 Zube Park Improvements
HC Pct.3 Parks Department- Zube Park Water
2014  2014-0045 Distribution System
1977 New Kentucky Park Development
1988 Park Improvements
1994 94-043  Sundown Park Development
1996 96-056  Sundown Park
1976 Recreation Facilities
1984 Community Center Improvements
1981 Street Improvements
1983 Streets and Drainage
1985 Street Improvements
1986 Street Improvements
1987 Bridge Improvements
1988 Water Lines
1989 Water Line Reconstruction
1990 Bridge Replacement
1997 1997-0023 Binford Place Drainage/Roadway Improvements
1998 98-097  Expansion of Community Center
2005 2005-0043 Precinct 3 Westside Senior Education Center
2009 2009-0035 Precinct 3 Westside Senior Education Center
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AMOUNT

$1,695
$8,288
$173,037
$183,020

Award

Target Area Total

$172,551

$315,700

$312,405

$217,335

Target Area Total $1,017,991
$100,000
$470,000

$412,000
$982,000

$15.046
$15,046

$124.981
$124,981

$250,000

$200,000

Target Area Total $450,000
$8,009
$342.861
$350,870

$196,797
$92,647
$93,696
$94,692
$240,000
$202,729
$205,000
$249,800
$842.014
$2,217,375

$230,000
$230,000

Target Area Total

$200,000

$1,116,040
$1,316,040

Precinct 3 Total $12,531,845



